

ê

SLP(C)No. 4257 OF 2002  
ITEM No.52

Court No.10

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4257/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2001 in RSA 687/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. PEARLITE LINERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANORAMA SIRSI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J  
.SP2

Ms. Kiran Suri, learned counsel appears for  
the respondent and seeks four weeks' time to five  
vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time as prayed for  
is granted.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master