

C.A.No. 5348 OF 2002  
ITEM No.101  
(PART-HEARD)

Court No.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5348 OF 2002

M/S. PEARLITE LINERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANORAMA SIRSI

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Raj Baruah,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Kiran Suri, learned counsel for the respondent resumed her arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.20 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel for the appellant made his submissions in reply from 11.20 a.m. to 12.00 noon. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(SAROJ BALA) (A.S.BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)

P.A.TO ADDL.REGISTRAR COURT MASTER